# 505035999 08/03/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5082750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER J. KAUFMAN	07/31/2018
RICHARD I. JUNE	07/31/2018
MOIZ Z. RASSIWALA	07/31/2018
DANIEL S. DUDUGJIAN	07/31/2018
SHAYAK LAHIRI	07/31/2018
SEAN A. BOWLES	07/31/2018
YUHANG ZHU	07/31/2018
ADEEP SINGH CHEEMA	07/31/2018
RAMA KRISHNA SAMUDRALA	07/31/2018
JITENDRAKUMAR G. KOSHTI	07/31/2018
GAURAV RAGHU DHAWAN	07/31/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16051145

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

PATENT REEL: 046703 FRAME: 0624

505035999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404781-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE HARTNESS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Hartness/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2018
Total Attachments: 22	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page1.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page2.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page3.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page4.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page5.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page6.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page7.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page8.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page9.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page10.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page11.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page12.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page13.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page14.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page15.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page16.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page17.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page18.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page19.tif	
source=404781_ASSN_ALL#page20.tif	

source=404781\_ASSN\_ALL#page21.tif source=404781\_ASSN\_ALL#page22.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046703 FRAME: 0625

I <u>Peter J. KAUFMAN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	auth	orizes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSIGNEE'	'S legal	representa	tive, Mic	rosoft	Techn	ology	Licens	sing,
	LLC, One	Microsof	t Way, Red	mond, W	ashing/	ton 98	052 (A	4SSIGN	IEE'S
	LEGAL REP	PRESENT	ATIVES), to	insert he	re in p	arenthe	eses (fi	iled on	<u>luly</u>
	<u>31, 2018</u>	and give	en Applicat	ion No	16/05	1,145	by the	e follo	wing
	Office <u>US</u>	– Unit	<u>ted States</u>	Patent	and 1	radem	ark O	ffice)	this
	APPLICATI	ION's Ap	plication N	o., filing	date, a	nd Offi	ce, wh	en kn	own;
	was filed	on		and was	given .	Applica	tion		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENTA	SSIGNMEN I	MS	Docket No.:	404781-US-NI
		7		

pa	7/31/2/18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Peter J. KAUFMAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Richard I. JUNE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	DR he	reby	auth	orizes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSIC	SNEE,	'S legal	represen	ıtative,	, Micr	osoft	Techn	ology	Licens	sing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Re	edmon	ıd, Wa	ashing	gton 98	052 (4	ASSIGN	IEE'S
	LEGA	L REF	PRESENT	ATIVES),	to inse	rt her	e in p	arenth	eses (f	iled on	ı <u>July</u>
	<u>31, 2</u>	018	and giv	en Applic	ation 1	۷o. <u>1</u>	6/05	1,145	by the	e follo	wing
	Office	e <u>US</u>	– Uni	ited State	es Pat	ent a	and -	<u>Tradem</u>	<u>ark C</u>	office)	this
	APPLI	ICATI	ION's A	oplication	No., fi	iling c	date, a	and Offi	ice, wh	ien kn	own;
	was f	iled (	o <b>n</b>		and	was	given	Applica	ıtion		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

27213	TANKET A	V., <u>montain</u>	ANDERES.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

DJ /m.		7/3/20	18	
Inventor's Signature	Date	2	art fighteen termine	
Richard I. JUNE				
Printed Name in English	Prin	ted Name in Na	tive Langu	ıage
	lif n	ther than Englis	h}	

I <u>Moiz Z. RASSIWALA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will b	e f	iled.	ASSI	GNOR	her	eby	aut	horiz	es,	and	requ	ests
	ASSIGN	VEE'S	5 legal	repre	esenta	tive,	Micr	osot	t Te	chnc	ology	Licen	sing
	LLC, O	ne N	/licroso	ft Wa	y, Red	mond	I, Wa	ashir	igton	980	)52 (	ASSIGI	NEE'S
	LEGAL	REP	RESENT	ATIV	ES), to	inser	t her	e in	parer	ithe	ses (	filed o	n <u>Jul</u> y
	31,20	<u>18</u> a	nd give	n App	olicatio	n No	•	16/0	51,1	<u>45</u>	by th	ie follo	wing
	Office	<u>US</u>	– Uni	ted !	<u>States</u>	Pate	nt a	and	Trad	ema	ırk (	Office)	this
	APPLIC	CATIO	ON's Ap	plica	tion N	o., fili	ing c	late,	and	Offic	e, w	hen kn	own
	was fil	ed o	n			and v	vas 🤉	giver	і Арр	licat	tion		
	No			b	y the f	ollow	/ing	Offic	ce				
	££					"							

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MIS DOCKET NO	o.: <u>404781-US-N</u> I
··* y		
	•	
	<u> </u>	<u></u>

h-Quile	7 1 21 1 7 0 1 27
Inventor's Signature	Date
Moiz Z. RASSIWALA	MOIZ Z RASSIWALA
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Daniel S. DUDUGJIAN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. A	SSIGNOR her	eby autho	orizes, and	requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	presentative,	Microsoft	Technology	Licensing
	LLC, One Microsoft \	Way, Redmond	l, Washingt	on 98052 (	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTAT	TVES), to inser	t here in pa	rentheses (	filed on <u>Jul</u> y
	31, 2018 and given A	Application No	. 16/051	<u>,145</u> by th	ie following
	Office <u>US - United</u>	d States Pate	nt and T	rademark (	Office) this
	APPLICATION's Appl	ication No., fil	ing date, ar	nd Office, w	hen known:
	was filed on	and v	vas given A	application	
		 _ by the follow			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		Version	

`.,	Daniel S. DUDUGJIAN	<u>77 - 31 - 2018</u> Date
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Shayak LAHIRI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	auth	orizes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSI	GNEE	'S legal	representa	itive, Mid	crosoft	Techno	ology	Licen	sing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Red	lmond, W	/ashing	gton 980	052 (4	ASSIGN	VEE'S
	LEGA	AL RE	PRESENT	ATIVES), to	insert he	ere in p	arenthe	ses (f	iled or	ı <u>July</u>
	<u>31, 3</u>	<u> 2018</u>	and giv	en Applicat	ion No.	16/0	51,145	by the	e follo	wing
	Offic	ce <u>U</u> :	S – Uni	<u>ted States</u>	Patent	and •	<u>Tradema</u>	ark C	office)	this
	APPL	ICAT	TON's Ap	plication N	lo., filing	date, a	and Offi	ce, wh	ien kn	own;
	was	filed	on		and was	given	Applica	tion		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		Version	

Page 1 of 2

MS	Docket	No.:	404781-US-NP
000000000000000000000000000000000000000			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Showak Lahiris	07{31/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Shayak LAHIRI	क्षायक अस्टिरी
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Sean A. BOWLES</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>Jul</u>
	31,2018 and given Application No. $16/051,145$ by the following
	Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ) thi
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known

was filed on		and was	given	Application
No	by the f	ollowing	Office	<u> </u>
££		".		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		Version	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 404781-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Sean A. BOWLES

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Yuhang ZHU</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	here	by ai	utho	orizes,	and	l requ	iests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	ıl repre	esenta	tive, N	1icros	oft	Techr	iology	/ Licen	sing,
	LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way	/, Redi	mond,	Wash	ing	ton 98	3052 (	(ASSIGI	NEE'S
	LEG/	AL RE	PRESEN	ITATIVE	ES), to	insert	here i	n pa	renth	eses (	filed o	n <u>July</u>
	31,	2018	and g	iven Ap	plicat	ion No	o. <u>16</u>	/05	1,145	by th	e follo	wing
	Offic	ce <u>U</u>	<u>S – U</u>	nited S	States	Paten	t and	<u>1 T</u>	<u>raden</u>	ark (	Office)	this
	APPL	ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ's A	Applicat	tion No	o., filir	g dat	e, ai	nd Off	ice, w	hen kn	own;
	was	filed	on			and wa	as giv	en A	Applic	ation		
	No				tha f		_					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 404781-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	7/3/ /2018 Date
Yuhang ZHU	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Adeep Singh CHEEMA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R he	reby	auth	orizes	, and	requ	ests
	ASSI	GNEE	e'S legal	represen	tative,	Micro	osoft	Techi	nology	Licen	sing
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Re	dmon	d, Wa	shing	gton 9	8052 (	ASSIGN	IEE'S
	LEGA	AL RE	PRESENT	TATIVES), t	o inse	rt her	e in p	arenth	ieses (1	iled or	ı <u>Jul</u> y
	<u>31, 2</u>	2018	and giv	en Applica	tion N	o. <u>1</u>	<u>6/05</u>	1,145	_by th	e follo	wing
	Offic	e <u>U</u>	S – Un	ited State	s Pat	ent a	nd -	Traden	nark (	Office)	this
	APPL	.ICAT	TON's A	pplication	No., fi	ling d	ate, a	and Of	fice, wl	nen kn	own
	was	filed	on		_ and	was g	iven	Applic	ation		
	No_			by the	e follo	wing (	Office	9			
	11					**					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		Version	

MS Docket No.: 404781-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all-instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Invantor's Cianature

Adeep Singh CHEEMA

Printed Name in English

7.31.2018

Date

अदीप सिंह जीमा

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Rama Krishna SAMUDRALA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	hereby	auth	norizes,	and	reque	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repres	entativ	/e, Mic	rosof	t Techn	ology	Licens	sing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way,	Redm	ond, W	ashin	gton 98	052 (4	ASSIGN	IEE'S
	LEGA	AL RE	PRESENT	ATIVES	), to in	sert he	ere in p	parenthe	eses (f	iled on	July
	31,	2018	and giv	en App	licatio	n No.	16/05	51,145	by the	e follov	wing
	Offic	ce <u>U</u>	S – Uni	ted St	ates F	atent	and	Tradema	ark C	office)	this
	APPL	.ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's Α <mark></mark>	plicati	on No.	, filing	date,	and Offi	ce, wh	ien kno	own;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
££	».

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		Version	

Page 1 of 2

	PATENT	ASSIGNIN	MENT
--	--------	----------	------

ivio	Docker	140":	404/81-U5-iv	٤.
			***************************************	

Rossiania (1997)	07/31/2018 Date
Rama Krishna SAMUDRALA Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
tititea isant ii kiigisii	(if other than English)

I <u>Jitendrakumar G. KOSHTI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	२ hereb	y autl	norizes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	e'S legal	represent	ative, M	icrosof	t Techn	ology	Licen	sing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Red	dmond, \	Washin	gton 98	052 (	ASSIGN	VEE'S
	LEG/	AL RE	PRESENT	ATIVES), to	insert h	ere in p	oarenthe	eses (f	iled or	ı <u>July</u>
	31,	2018	and give	en Applica	tion No.	16/05	1,145	by the	e follo	wing
	Offic	ce <u>U</u>	<u>S – Uni</u>	ted States	<u>Patent</u>	and	Tradem	ark C	Office)	this
	APPL	_ICA7	TON's Ap	oplication N	۷o., filing	g date,	and Offi	ice, wh	ien kn	own;
	was	filed	on		and wa	s given	Applica	ıtion		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		Version	

Page 1 of 2

MD	Docker	NO.I	404781-WS-NY

<u> </u>	7 31 2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jitendrakumar G. KOSHTI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Gaurav Raghu DHAWAN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE SETTINGS BY A MOBILE DEVICE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH A CONFIGURATION SCENARIO</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	hereb	y aut	horizes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repres	entai	tive, Mi	crosof	ft Techn	ology	Licen	sing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way,	, Redi	mond, \	Vashir	igton 98	052 (	ASSIGN	IEE'S
	LEGA	AL RE	PRESEN	<b>FATIVES</b>	6), to	insert h	ere in	parenthe	eses (f	iled or	ı <u>July</u>
	31,	<u> 2018</u>	and gi	ven Ap	plicat	ion No.	. <u>16/0</u>	51,145	by the	e follo	wing
	Offic	:e <u>U</u>	<u>S – Un</u>	ited St	ates	Patent	and	Tradem	ark C	Office)	this
	APPL	ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ's Α	pplicati	on No	o., filing	j date,	and Offi	ce, wł	nen kn	own;
	was	filed	on			and was	giver	ı Applica	tion		
	No_			by	the f	ollowin	g Offi	ce			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		Version	

PA	TEN	r A	122	GN	M	ent
2 7 7	8 8 23 W	) (TX	2 24 2 6	V0 X N	200.0	62. X .Q.

<b>%</b> .	,	*

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Alawa ==	7/31/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Gaurav Raghu DHAWAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(If other than English)